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CIRCULAR

No. IISJ/PR/2023-24/109 February 14, 2024

School Timing during February & March-2024

1. Timing for Students

Date Timing
Block
From To From To

Sunday, March 3, 2024 Wednesday, March 6, 2024 KG Section 8:45 AM 12:45 PM
| to VIII-GS 7:15 AM 11:15 AM

Tuesday, February 20, 2024 Tuesday, March 12, 2024
| to VIII-BS 11:00 AM 3:00 PM
Tuesday, February 20, 2024 Tuesday, April 2, 2024 Board Exams 7:15 AM 11:15 AM
Sunday, March 17, 2024 Thursday, March 28, 2024 X & XII-BS & GS (New Batch-2024-25) 11:30 AM 2:30 PM

2. Parent-teacher Meeting (PTM)

Date Block Timing
From To
Tuesday, March 19, 2024 KG 11:00 AM 2:00 PM
ltoV
Wednesday, March 20, 2024 z {
Y BS & GS 11:00 AM 2:00 PM
Thursday, March 21, 2024 Vil 11:00 AM 2:00 PM
BS & GS
IX BS 11:00 AM 2:00 PM
Tuesday, March 12, 2024
IX GS 8:00 AM 11:00 AM
Thursday, March 14, 2024 XI BS & GS 11:00 AM 2:00 PM
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(Dr. Muzaffar Hassan)
Principal

Copy to:
VP-GS & COE & VP-BS-i/c
FO & AOD
All HMs & Supervisor-KG
System Administrator / School Website / All Students
Accounts / Estate / Transport
SMC for information

Website ( 55,5501 53531) : www.lisjed.org E-mail ( 59 553%1 u 1) @ indianschool@iisjed.org
principal@iisjed.org




